Atomistic Simulations,
Machine Learning,
Steel Making Process,
Molecular Dynamics Simulation,
Density Functional Theory,
Grain Boundary Engineering.

Books Published as author: Three (3)
Book Published as editor: One (1)

SCI journal Article Published: One hundred twenty four (124)
Doctoral Students Supervised: Eleven (11)

Master Students (M. Tech) Supervised: Sixteen (16)
Sponsor Research Projects: Seven (7)

Consultancy Research Project: Three (3)
Research/Teaching Experience: More than Twelve (12) years

Industrial Experience (Steel Industry):